e

g

o, )

i

ODISHA STATE HIGHER EDUCATION COUNCIL
A-11, PustakBhawan (2" floor) SukaVihar, Bhubaneswar-751022

No_ 313 ev/0SHEC ' Dated- 2 G- 04.202]

From,
Shri Sidhartha Dhal. OAS (SS)
Member Seeretarv, OSHEC

l Q.

r. Gangadhar Behera (117)
Gangadhar Mcher University, Sambalpur

Ref:  QURIIP Sced Fund - 2020/1 17-Physics
Sub:  Sanction of Research Project: Metamatcrial for New Hybrid All-day Radiative Cooling system

Madam/Sir,

I am directed to say that the sclection committce on Seed Fund under OURIIP -- 2020 has recommended
sum of Rs.500000/- only in support of the afore said research project for two years to carry out research
activilies as per the terms and conditions indicated at Annexure: 1. The recommended budgei is given below:.

Budget
Year- | : Year-2 o
Non-Recurring | Recurring ! Total : Non-Recurring Recurring Total Grand Total
e S T S .1 o A
Equipment: | Man Power: Nil | 490000 Nil ; | Man Power: Nil 10000 ! GT 5.00L
1] | Cons: Cons: !
. Software Com ,[ Travel: Travel: ! r
Sol: 2.81. | Contin: 10000 Contin:10000 i I |
|
- <k . ]
Cons: CONSUMEABLES
Cuntin: CONTINGENCIES
Man Power: Project Assistant @ Rs.8000/- per month
Yours Faithfully
\
e
j Me r Secretary, QSHEC
Memo }\0-3/9 ....... Date- 2 6. Db

Copy with annexture-1 forwarded 1o Regpistrar,Gangadhar Mcher University, Sambalpur for information and necessary

Member Secretary. QSHEC
G- 222



No_ 0%

Tom.,

Oonisy

A-1L PustakBhawan (2" floor) SukaVihar,

'69/0OSHEC

Shri b1dhv‘t}n Dhal. QAS (S§)

Member

ctary. OSLIEC

Dr. Manosmita Mahapatra (26)
GML University, Sambalpur

Sanction

of Research P

Sociological Perspective.

Viadanmi/Sir.

. 4 - v " T 2 2 B
[ am direcied to say that the selection committec on Secd Fund under OURIIP -- 2020 has recommende-
_ only in support of the afore said rescarch projeet for two years 1o carry out research
zctiviites as per the werms and conditions indicated 2t Annexuie: 1

sum of Rs.4.52.000 /-

."xg',
SR

sy

It OURIIP Secd Fund - 2020/26-Sociology

“on-Becurring

| BEquipment:

1.01.

Year- !
1 Recurring
B ‘ Man Power:
] 96000
Cons: 25000
‘Travel: 35000
{ Contin: 20000

|
= i

Cons: CONSUMEABLES
Countin: CONTINGENCIES )
Man Power; Project Assistant @ Rs.8000/- per month

Mema \036“\

Copy with annexture-1 forwarded to Regastrar,

Budget g
. Total Nen-Reeurring
(Rs.) 4
276000 Nil

|
|
l
|
1
1
l
1

Date- 2 0620

Year-2

] Ri:cu‘rring
|

[ WMan Power: 96000
25000
35000
20000

Cons:

Travel:
| Contin:

ASTATE HIGUER EDUCATION COUNCIL

G.M. University, Sambalpur for informat

Bhubaneswar-751022

Dated-

Total Grand Total
Rej 189 T .
176060 | GT: L92L

Yours Faithfully
iy

\“ /\d\“"\

QDQ-&,&M

roject: Role of Corporate Social Responsibility in Community Development: A

Membek S{.u ctary. (3STHC

ion & necessary action.
,‘(" {1 "i

{1 : _
fin A\
T o \‘\/)\ \
Y g L_)‘ )] -'_.

N L

b

. The recommended budget is given below,

Men ‘bu.g Seeretary, OSHIL



i g

:é"l

3

ODISHA STATE HIGHER EDUCATION couy NCIL

A-11, PustakBhawan (2" floor) SukaVihar, Bhubaneswar-751022

No_332 /69/0s11EC Dated- 25 04. 202/
From. '
Shri Sidhartha Dhal. 0AS (SS)
) Member Sceretary, OSHE:C
10,

Dr. Raghunath Satpathy (6)
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur

Ref: OURIIP Seed Fund - 2020/06-Biotechnnlog_"

Sub:  Sanction of Research Project: In-silico investigation of some novel RNA helicase inhibitors and their
activity against pathogenic virys,

Madam/Sijr,
I'am dirccted 10 say that the sclection committee on Sced Fund under OURIIP - 2020 has recommended
sum of Rs.4,90.000 /- only in support of the aforc said research project for two years to carry oul researcl:

T e s m e niTe
pe - P Qcar: .l.. - P P - I P— ._..._,‘;éar_-z_ — i e i _— ___.____]_____ —— —— IJ
“Non-Recurring | Recurring * T Total ~"Non“Recurring " Recurring | Total l Grand Total i
; (Rs.) i 4 (Rs.) | (Rs.) _
Equipment: | Man Power- 331000 [ To Organise | Man Power: 64000 ‘ 159000 " G1: 4.901,
2.001. 96000 { RT meeting of | Cons: |
. ' Cons: experts on [ Travel: 10000 _ | ]
! Travel: 10000 Chemical Contin: 25000 ! f i
i Contin: 25000 Biology: 60000 L .’ i
o, -

Cons: CONSUMEABLES
Contin: CONTINGENCIES
Man Power: Project Assistant @ Rs.8000/- per month

Yours Faithfully

A
an
Membdr Secretary, OSHEC

............... Date- 2§ 06 2024 |
Copy with annexture-1 forwarded 1o Registrar of Gangadhar Mcher University . Sambalpur for uﬂmw
\
L

necessary action.
| I
f\aIcmb(r)cm:lur_»\ OSHE(



TR

3 ity daal® v ard

-

P -
o)

Q‘&-:‘/"
ODISHA STATE HIGHER EDUCATION COUNCIL

A-11, PustakBhawan (2”° oor) SukaVihar, Bhubaneswar-751022

No_ S0 /69/OSHEC Dated- 2006 a_m/\

hri Sidhartha Dhal. OAS (SS)
Member Secretary, OSHEC

Dr.Rosalin Rout (66)
GM University, Sambalpur
Ref:  OURIIP Seed Fund - 2020/66-Liorary & Informatics Science

Sub:  Sanction of Rescarch Project: Building A Digital Repository Of Sambalpuri Sarec Design And Techniques:
An Innovative Way To Preserve And Access The Heritage.

Madam/Sir,

I am directed to say that the selection committee on Seed Fund under OURIIP — 2020 has recommended
sum of Rs.3,50,000 /- only in support of the afore said research project for two years to carry out research
actvities as per the terms and conditions indicated at Annexure: I. The recommended budget is given below.

P O S S N B'u_égét =
Year-1 T T T T "Yearz o -
*on- Rccurrmg l_lcc:fri-lrng- 77 Ifotal | Non- Hccurnﬁuﬂ- Rﬂ:urr_i_;lg Total Grand Total
Y IS 1. NN S (Rs.) ()
1 Equap’nent Man Power: 221000 il Man Power: 64000 | 119000 GT: 3.50L
| 0.80L 96000 Cons: 20000
Cons: 20000 s | Travel: 15000
Travel: 15000 Contin: 20000
; Contin: 20000
i i
Cons: CONSUMEABLES
Contin: CONTINGENCIES
vian Power: Project Assistant @ Rs.8000/- per month
Yo ithfully
A:M
Membg Secretary, OSHEC
Memn Now,. S5\ Date- 25 062974

Sambalpur for information and necgssary action.

vl

Meniber Secretary, OSHEC

Copy with annexture-] forwarded to Registrar, GM University,



st
.f‘lf&i:\
Wasll)
She o
. ODISHA STATE HIGHER EDUCATION COUNCIL
& A-11, PustakBhawan (2™ floor) SukaVihar, Bhubaneswar-751022
No S€2__ /69/081EC Dated- 2.5 0628 !
From,
Shri Sidhartha Dhal. QAS (SS) ¢
Member Secretary. OSHIC
.l.U.
[2r. Suprava Nayak (37)
G.M. University, Sambalpur
Ref:  QURIIP Sced Fund - 2020/37-Chemistry
Sub:  Sanction of Research Project: A detail mechanistic investigation of the reaction of reducing biomolecule

with amide-based Cobait (ILX) complex: As model for anti-cancer drug.

Madam/Sir,

I'am directed to say that the selection committec on Sce
sum of Rs.4.86.000 /- cnly in support of the afore said research project for two years to carry out
per the terms and conditions indicated at Annexure: I. The recommended budget is give

d Fund under OURIIP - 2020 has recommended

rescarcl
acliviues as n helow

! S " Budget B

I el - S |
| Non-Recurring Recurring ] Total | Non-Recurring | Recurring | Total ™ | Grand Totat

o | (Rs) P o B B

Equipment: ' Man Power: 1441000 Ml ¥ | Wan Powers Ni 45000 IGTias6l,

3.0L | 96060 [ Cons: 30000 ! |

I-i' Cons: 30000 Travel: Nil |‘ i

| Travel: Nil Contin: 15000 f |

Contin: 15000 | ‘.

J_h o |

Cons: CONSUMEABLES
Contin: CONTINGENCIES
Vian Power: Project Assistant @ Rs.8000/- per month

Date- 2% 04 99

MezeNg-, 285
f.'_'O'_"_‘: W
aclion.

R |} |

I znnexture-1 forwarded (o Registrar, Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur for information & n¢

s Faithfully
K\
1A KN

Merru r Secretary. QOSHEC
|

|

FCU NN

Y

Q-i\f;,)\r?ﬁ.\w\

Mepder Secrctary. OSTHIT(



] e S A T e atlis] g
e e S L S AT LA 3 e AR e
SRR TACTRER Y Wl L R s S AT s oy R Ly
_ ; iy e D S

ODISHA STATE HIGHER EDUCATION COUMNCIL

A-11, PustaliBhawan (2™ floor) SukaVihar, Bhubaneswar-751022

T ' l’ 5 I ha 8 A ' ;
Mo :-F-_l:_f_s_ _I6S/OSTHEC Daied-’z_g" Dk . '2/022}1
Fronm.
Shri Sidhartha Dhal. OAS (88)
Member Seeretary, QOSHEC
o,
Pv Pranati Purohit (51)
Gangadhar Mcher University, Sambalpur
Refl: CUHINP Seed Wund - 2028/51- -Physies
Sub.  Sanciion of Research Praject: !)eve.!opmcnl of relaxor based piezocteciric ceramic malerials for energy
narvesting,
Madam/Sir.

I'am dirceted 1o say that the sclection commitice on Seed Fund under QURIIP -~ 2020 has recommendaed
sum of Re500000/- ooly in support of the afore said research project for two years to carry out rescurcly
activilies as per the lerms and conditions indicated at Annexure: 1. The recommended budget is givea below.

Butigt:t i
"\‘u 3 = } SR i_'_u.u 5 o s e .
Mon-Hecwrring | I\Nunrmu ETotal T Nunlilccurrli-ng‘ ithu'rr-m.;:g . 7 T retw “i Cerand Total i
o : oL jms) R O L
" Rguip-3.51. [ Man Power: Nil | 425000 MNil ; Man Power: Nl i 75000 LG AN,
i | Cons: 35000 | | Cong: 35000 | E
[ Travel: 15000 | ; | Travel: 15000 ! i
| Contin: 25000 1 || | Comtin: 25000 | L ;:

Cons: CONSUMEABLIES

Conting CUNTINGENCIES

saan Fower: Projeet Assistant @ Re.8000/- per month

Yours Faithfully

g ' QQ-i/\ & ’L’\c\r’;"\
|é‘: f‘-‘l/:"f}
Member Becretary, QSISO
)i

Memo Ko /7( ; Jate- ‘)5 D& :2/0‘3.:2
Copy with annexture: l forwarded to Registrar, Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur for information and
!'.l‘(.'(..‘;},:l]"]' z1l..|.|UH.

/ N \

&/ F\ . ,\L, e
Member .tu_-t..u.lm}. OSHE



o

ey BT, - - 1 Ve o = e '
Wlall RN T LA B B e 2 d o ama L A B B R 8 AN Sp—

i
o

DR

ODISHA STATE HIGHER EDUCATION COUNCIL,

A-TL Pustali Bl (2" Noar) SulkaVihar, Bhubaneswar-751 020

No 336 690811 Dute- 2.¢. 5. 95
From,
Shri Sidhartha Dhal, O S (SS)
Member Seeretary, O8] 1:C
I o,

Dr Bijaya 1 Axmi Panigrahj (5)
Gangadhay Mcher University, Sambalpur

Ref: GURIHP Sepq Fund - ZUZWUS-I\-’Iat!wmaiic.&

. & i o S p ~ . 5 - 25y . -
Sub: saaetion of Researceh Project: Com bined Lependre speetral Finite element method for Nonline:r

tntegral equations.

Madam/Sir.
Fam direcied Lo say that the scelection committee on Sced J'und under QURITP

sum ol Rs.3.30.000 /- only in support of (he afore said research project for two yea
ated al Annexure: 1, The recommended budgel is given below

2020 has recommended
s o carry oul researel

QCUVILICS uy per the wrims and conditions indic;

N Budget B N ) ’ )

|
.rl . Vear- I . I ' 1'c:‘|r~3 o - = = - ;
| ‘d’onll{vcurring , Rccl.;:‘—ring :‘r Total ]I .\'or}-l{nrnrring : thurrmp - f Total ~ ! Grangd Total J
(Rs.) ; ' [ (Rs.) | (R, i
' Equipment and | Man Power: Nit ! 265000 | ) | Man Power: NiI | 65000 i-"(:';‘.-s.jm '
| Seftware: 2.0L | Cons: 20000 ] | Cons: 20000 | /
I fravel: 20000 ; ! f Travel: 20000 { |
Contin: 25000 : ! Coutin: 25000 ! ; .

Cons: CONSUMEARBLES
Contin: CONTINGENCIES
Mun Power: Project Assistant @ Rs.8000/- per month

Yo fimthmli\
(7 A

’\f\
Member Sccrﬁfm}. OSHIEC

Date- R S 06 2024 N

Sambalpur for indortnution and

i

e
Memo No-, *-‘)'3

Copy with annexure- | forwarded 1o R cgistrar, Ganeadhar Meher University |

HUCESSUIY e,
' ) A
E’\ ! .'lL’-’]V)

Merber Seerien o



~ ODISHA STATE HIGHER EDUCATION COUNCIL.
Lot AT Pustak Bhawan (2™ floor) Suka Vibar, Bhubaneswar-751022
'\ I m.ul}(ll -oshee dem panail.com, Phone No: 0674-2545484

¢ ) \ 1 ATOSINC

URNR IR

Pradip Kumar Mishra, OAS(SAG)

NMember Seeretary, OSHEC

P Ashirna Patea

Gungadhar Meher University. Sambalpur

)

P
Dt (o February, 2023

Rel: QURIIP Sced Fund-2022/074-Mathematics

sub: Sanction of Research Project:

fractional caleulus appreach

MViadamsSir.

Analytical solutions of some Bio Models using

I am directed to say that the selection committee on Sced Fund under QOURTIP-2022
has recommended sum ol Rs. 6,90.000/ only in support of the alore said rescarch project for

WO vears 1o carry oul rescarch activities as per the terms and conditions indicated

vanesure: IoThe recommended budget is given below.

- Year-]
Non- | Recurring Total
Recurring (Rs.)
Pouipment: 1 Man 581000
onug Power: 96000

CCons: 15000

Clravel: 15000

i Contin: 15000 |

Cons. CONSUMABLLL
Conting CONTINGENCITES

Vi Power: Project Assistant () Rs.8000/- per month

Memo Moo 1Y F)/f"l 1

Capy with anpexure: I [

Budget

Non-
2

i
|
|
|
|
| Nil
|
|

Reeurring

Recur ring

Man
Power:64000
Cons: 15000
Iravel: 15000
Contin: 15000 |

|
1
|

| Grand
Total (Rs.)
(Rs.) |
109000 ’ 6O0000

Y()LN\‘ Faithfully

\\
\\ o

Member %u,f/t

Date- (o alad

Cambalpur tor information and neeessaty action.

orwarded to Registrar of Gangadhar Me

Finance ()!lu

her University.

r““-f:

\) " i
x}\usm C

Total



\-'Q‘/’,x ODISHA STATE HIGHER EDUCATION COUNCIL
- A-11, Pustak Bhawan (2 floor) Suka Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751022

Email Id -n.\'lwc.hctl"n'mnnil.vnm. Phone No: 0674-2545484

No. | 6 G Ha4/081 e Dt !ah" I‘chruary, 2022
lllllll - ' A _-"j
: _\.;‘ Pradip Kumar Mishra, OAS(SAG)
e Member Seeretary, OSHISC
Dr Rupashree GOswann
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur
Ref: QURIIP Sced Fund-2(]22}IﬂZ-Psycholog}'
Sub: Sanction of Research Project: Attitude towards Self-employment among (he
University Students of Western Qdisha
Madam/Sir.
I am directed 10 say that the scleetion commitiee on seed Fund under OLRIE-2020
Fes recommended sum of R, 3.06.000/ only in support of the alore said rescarch project tion
MO years to carry owt research activities as per the terms and conditions indicaicd o
Aunexure: 1, The recommended budget is given below.
~ Budget o o
_ ~ Year-1 _ S . Yecar2 f Grand 1ol
Non- | Recurring | Total | Non- { Reeurring | Total  (Rs.)
Recurring _ | (Rs.) 'I Recurring, | L (Rey
Lquipment: | Man 167000 | Nl ' Man 139000 1 306000
60060 | Power:32000 | | | Power:64000 | |
CCons: 10000 i { Cons:10000 | :

i Travel; 40000

Travel: 40000 |
| ~Contin:25000

- Contin:25000

Cons: CONSUMABLI:
Contin: CONTINGENCIIES
Man Power: Project Assistant (@ Rs.8000/- per month
' \"0ur$_*_~!-‘ui1hihl]y
W ’f_f].-'

Mcmber f\“ccrc%n?. OSHEC
Memo No- 1 6 1/ 1Y 4 Date- [0/0 a/av2g

Copy with annexure-1 fornarded 10 Repistrar of Gangadhar Mcher Universit
Sambalpur for information and necessary action. .

.,51 \\'l\.._- -

e BOTCR) 002 A
Finance Offic& 58It



Uy 7
>

s
ODISHA STATE HIGHER EDUCATION COUNCTI.

A-11, Pustak Bhawan (2"cj floor) Suka Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751022

Email Id -~oshee.bedi@gmail.com, Phone No: 0674-2545484

1"in:mcu:()li.uET )‘nill}

No. 134 /144/08111EC It Igh‘l-'cl*-ruury. 2022
I'rom - -

Pradip Kumar Mishra, OAS(SAG)

Member Sceretary, OSIHILC
1o

Dr. Sasmita Rani Shasin

ML Tintversity. Sambalpur
Rel: QURIIP Seed Fund-2622/066-History
Sub: Sanction of Rescarch Project: State, Society and Colonial Legality:

Configuring the Legal Landscape of Nineteenth Century Orissa
Madam/Sir.

| am directed to say that the sclection committee on Seed Fund under OURIIP-2022
has recommended sum of Rs. 5.12,000/- only in support ol the afore said rescarch project [or
1wo vears to carry out research activities as per the wrms and conditions ndicited ul
Annexure: [ The recommended budget s given below.

[3udget
_ Year-| [ _ Ycar-2 t Grand | otal
Non- | Recurring Total Non- i Recurring Total ! (Rs.)

- Recurring ‘ _ - | (Rs.) | Recuring _ ARs) |
Piguipment: ! ian | 296000 ! Nil : Man S 216000 1 512000
80000 - Power:96000 | [ Power:96000 | |

| Cons:20000 ! Cons:20000 |
| Travel: 75000 ! I'ravel: 75000 i
' Contin:25000 - Contin:25000 |
Cons: CONSUMAIL L
Contin: CONTINGENCIES
Vian Power: Project Assistant @& Rs.8000/- per month
Yu\.\rik\l-'ailhl'i.tl'ty
\) J’,i? ”\
Member '*at,un.l.*fl’u QSHIC
Viemo No- 135 /14 Date- (ofa2 /23
(_up\ with anm,xulc | forwarded to Registrar of G. M. University. Sambalpur
far information and necessary action.
i infarmation and neeessary ¢ x A;# -
RO



R~ ODISUA STATE Hi("EE FR EDUCATION COUNCIL,

// A
: A-11, Pustak Bhawan (2" f'lum) Suka Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751022
A Email Id ~oshec. hed@omail.com, Phone No: 0674-2545484
ool
ety No. 1279 /144/0811EC DL JoM February. 2023
[ rom -

Pradip Kumar Mishea, OAS(SAG)
N Member Seeretary. OSIHIC

Dr Gnyana Ranjan Bal
Govl Unmiversity, Sambalpur

“ein OURIIP Seed Fund-2022/040-Commerce

Sub: Sanction of Research Project: Climate Change, Agrarian Productivity. Farmers

Distress and Financial Sustainability: A Socio-economic perspective

Madam/Sir.

i am directed to say that the selection commitiee on Seed l'und under OURIIP-2022
ceommended sum of Rs. 5,32,000/- only in support of the afore said research project for
vears 10 carry out rescarch activilics as per the terms and conditions indicaied al

sunexure: L The recommended budget is given below.

}iudg,"ct

_ Yoar-l i - _ Year-2 [ Grand  Tota!
N ! Reeurring { Total , | Non- [ RLLI.III‘H‘][_, | Total | (Rs.)
Reewring ' _' (Rs.) _jRecurring | = | (Rs.) | . :
liquipment: | Man | 321000 | Nil | Man | 211000 | 532000
110000 " Power:96000 | ,‘ § Power:96000 | |

i Cons:20000 | | - Cons:20000 f f

Travel:75000 | | | “Travel:75000 | |

| Contin:20000 | ) | Contin:20000 |

Cons: CONSUMABILL
Contine CONTINGENCIES

Vian Power: Project Assistant @ Rs. 8000/~ per month
Yo s Faithfully

\"‘
\ /‘”f

"\ﬁ

Member Sccmﬁv OSHLEC

Memo No- | «Q\/i"(“] Date-10/ 02/ 2093
Copy with annexure-1 jorwarded 1o Registrar of G.M. University, Sambalpur
for information and necessary action, _jgfvg
AT
Finance Ot CHSTLC



Letter No. 57 ¥ /190/0SHEC
From

v}

ODISHA STATE HIGHER EDUCATION COUNCIL
A-11, Pustak Bhawan (2" fioor) Suka Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751022

Email 1d -oshec.hed@gmail.com, Phone No: 0674-2545484
pt [T ol 202

Smi. Prativa Sahu, OAS (5)
Member Secretary, OSHEC

Dr Alekha Kumar Sutar
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur

Ref: Extra- mural Research Funding under MRIP-2023- Chemistry

(23EMI/CH/31)

Sub: Sanction of Research Project: Schiff Base Transition Metal Complexes for the

Chemical Coupling of COz and Epoxides

Madam/Sir,

1 am directed to say that the selection committee constituted for selection of research
project for Extramural grant under MRIP-2023 has recommended a sum of Rs. 9,70,000/-
only in support of the afore said research project for two years to catry out research activities
as per the terms and conditions indicated at Annexure: 1. The recommended budget is given

below.
’ BUDGET
Unit BSTYEAR |2V 5% of total | TOTAL
YEAR budget BUDGET
Non- Equipment 5,00,000/- 5,00,000/-
 Recurrung |
Recuiring | Manpower 1,20,000/- 96,000/- 24,000/~ 2,40,000/-
Consumables 75,000/- 59,250/- 15,750/- 1,50,000/-
Travel 15,000/~ 11,650/- 33,050/- 30,000/-
- Contingent 25,000/~ 19,600/ 5,400/- 50,000/-
TOTAL _ 7,35,000/- 1,86,500/- 48,500/- 9,70,000/-
Man Power: Project Assistant @ Rs.12000/- per month
Yours Faithfully

et
Zape
Member Secretary, SHEC

Viemo No-_

Copy. with Apnexu
Sambalpur for information an

1

Miemo No- 4 S0

A
Copy submitted to 1
cnt for favour of kin

[epartm

re-1 forwarded
d necessary action.

Date- [ 9012

to Registrar Ganga

Date- [4- 012

he P.S to the Commissioner-cu
d information of the C

ommissioner-

a &

m-Secretary,
cum Secretary, HE

e Carnvatury (1\-"\1 1 :.

dhar Meher University,
e \
Member Qecretary, O EC

Higher Education

—_—



| \\\ ) ¢

oo |

ODISHA STATE ITGHIER IC!)II(Z‘ATION.COUNCIL

AL Pustalk Bhawan (2" floor) Suka Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751022
\Tl \ il B osheebed(@pmail.com, Phone No: 0674-2545484

e ————

Lener No. Y 5 7190/08HEC D 1970t/ 27

I'rom
Smik Prativa Suhu, OAS (5)
Member Secretary, OSHEC
o
Dr. Gyana Ranjan Swain
GN University, Sambalpur

Helr Extra- mural Research Funding under MRIP-2023-Political Science
(23EM/PO/28)

Sub:  Sanction of Research Project: Iilectoral Mobilization and Political Competition: A\
study ol Panchayat Elections in Odisha (2007-2022)
Madam/Sir.

[ am directed 1o say that the selection committee constituted for selection of research
project for Extramural grant under MRIP-2023 has recommended a sum of Rs. 6,96,000/-
only in support of the afore said research project for two years to carry out research activities
s per the terms and conditions indicated at Annexure: 1. The recommended budget is piven

ht."ll.‘l\
o B - BUDGET
" Unit IPTYEBAR [27P [5% of total| TOTAL
I | YEAR __budget BUDGET
Nan- [ Equipment 1.00.000/- | 1,00,000/-
Recurring | R S N
Recurring i__M_zEnE\ic_r___'_I_.OS.{){_)QIZ__ 96.000/- 12,000/- 2,_11)_._(_)!!!}!-1
! Consumables 50,000/- 1 43.900/- 6,040/- 1,00,000/-
i_'l'ravcl . 1,15,000/- | 1,01,370/- | 13,630/~ | 2,30,000/-
s ~Contingent__ | 25,000~} 21,870 3,130/ 50,000/-
CYOTAL | 398,000/  2,63,200/- | 34,800/- | 6,96,000/-

Vian Power: Projeet Assistant @ Rs.12000/- per month
Youwrs Faithfully

Qs
=
Member Sceretary, OSHIEC
vicmo M- "1 cl G ) Date- [q[ﬂ_/_g"’
Copy  with Apnexure-1 forwarded 1o the Registrar, GM - Universiy.
e batpur for information and necessary action, (gﬁl\b . \\
Member Sccrc‘fﬁ?y. OsHC

Viemo o- 19 Date- H/MJ&?

Copy submiucd o the P.S 1o the Commissioner-cum-Sceretary, Higher Lducation
Department for favour of kind information of the Commissioner-cum Secretary, HE

<‘3>W/WJ“J
Member Secerctar %Ll 1C



ODISHA STATE HIGHER EDUCATION COUNCIL
A-11, Pustak Bhawan (2" floor) Suka Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751022
) Email Id -oshec.hed@gmail.com, Phone No: 0674-2545484
Letter No. 7/ | -/190/OSHEC pt: |9-0]-Q0aY
From

Smt. Prativa Sahu, OAS (S)

Member Secretary, OSHEC
To _

Dr, Pariha Sarathi Mallick

GM University, Sambalpur
Ref: Extrs- mural Research Funding under MRIP-2023- Education
(23EM/ED/72)

Sub: Samction of Research Project: Foundational Literacy and Numeracy Crisis in
Primary Education: An Empirical Study on schools of Koraput District of Odisha

Madam/Sir,

T am directed to say that the selection committee constituted for selection of research

project for Extramural grant under MRIP-2023 has recommended a sum of Rs. 6,15,000/-
only in suppert of the afore said research project for two years to carry out research activities
as per the terms and conditions indicated at Annexure: I. The recommended budget is given

below,
BUBGET
| Unit TYEAR |2© 5% of total| TOTAL
]
YEAR budget BUDGET
MNon- Equipment 70,000/- - - 70,000/-
Recurring :
Recuiting | Manpower 1,20,000/- | 1,08,000/- | 12,000/ 2,40,000/-
Consumables | 37,500/- 32,750/- 4,750/- 75,000/~
Travel 75,000/- 66,000/- 9,000/~ 1,50,000/-
Contingent | 40,000/- 35,000/- 5,000/- 80,000/~
TOTAL 3,42,500/- | 2,41,750/- | 30,750/ 6,15,000/-
Man Power: Project Assistant @ Rs.12000/- per month
_ Yours Faithfully

Copy with Annexure-1 forwarded to Registrar GM University, Sambalpur for

1
Member Se%

Higher Education

information and necessary action.

Memo No- #1 'l Date- l?.ol"'zk

Copy submitted to the P.S to the Commissioner-cum-Secretary,
Department for favour of kind information of the Commissioner-cum Secretary, HE

Eo kel



K =
Y \ Speed Post/By Iuny
Dr, S. N. Charj

Indian Council of Social Science Research

: (Ministry of Education)

- ,I._'.'A-runa Asaf Ali Marg, JNU Institutional Area
- , New Delhi — 110067

Website: WWW.Icssr.ora
WWW.ICSsr.org
****************1‘**

Deputy Director

Incharge. RP Division

Tel # 011-26742351
Em:lil:rpdi\'ision@icssr.org

-

.ﬁﬁ%ﬁ&éﬁﬁ*&*ﬂ***ﬁ****ﬁ*ﬁﬁ*#*ﬁ**ﬁ*****ﬁ********************

SANCTION ORDER

F. No. 02/1 04/2022-23/ST/TS/RP Dated: 22/08/2023

To
' _ The Registrar
Gangadhar Meher University

Sambalpur-768 004
QOdisha

j Subject: | Sanction of Research Project entitled “History & Socioeconomic Study of South-
j Western Tribal Odisha (Kalahandi, Koraput, Rayagada, Malkangiri)” to
. Dr.Parikhita Bhoi under Special Call for the Studies on the Culture, History, and
i‘ ! Geography of the Scheduled Tribes of India under ICSSR Research Projects

Dear Sir/Madam,

1. The Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) approved the award of Research
Project entitled “History & Sociocconomic Study of South-Western Tribal Odisha
(Kalahandi, Koraput, Rayagada, Malkangiri)” submitted by Dr.Parikhita Bhoi,
Assistant Professor, School of Odia of your Institution.

]

The study, as proposed by the researcher, is to be located at and financially administered
by your institution as per the guidelines of this award.

L

The ICSSR has sanctioned a grant-in-aid of Rs.600000/- (Rupees Six Lacs Only) for the
above research project and the grant will be released as follows:

First instalment (40% of the awarded grant) Rs.240000/-
Second instalment (30% of the awarded grant) Rs.180000/-
Final instalment (25% of the awarded grant) Rs.150000/-
Publication Grant (5% of the awarded grant) Rs.30000/-

(JCSSR would retain this amount and publish the final
accepted report subject to the recommendations by the
expert/ relevant committees, utilizing it from the overall
budget)

Total - Rs.600000/-
Overhead charges over and above (5% of the| Rs.30000/-

awarded grant, subject tc a maximum li!’l"'lit of
Rs.1,00,000) (Released after successful completion of

project)

l ita Aamalaaad
{The hreak-1nn of Rindoet Heade annravad hir tha TOQQR far R A0NNNN



PROJECT BUDGET

1. Title: History & Socioeconomic Study of South-Western Tribal Odisbz
Koraput, Rayagada, Malkangiri)

2. Name of the PD: Dr.Parikhita Bhoi
3. Budget Allocations

S. No. Heads of Expenditure Value

| Research Stafl: Full time/Part-time/Hired Services [Not exceeding 45% of the total buc_-

Fieldwork: Travel/Logistics/Boarding, etc. [Not exceeding 35%
including Books/Journals

12

Equipment and other Items: Computer, Printer etc/ [Not exceeding 10%
Source Material/Software and Data Sets, etc.
Not exceeding 5%

5%

fad

4 |Contingency

Publication of Report

TOTAL 100%

Affiliating Institutional Overheads charges (over @ 5% of the approved budget, subject to a
and above the total cost of the project) maximum limit of Rs.1,00,000/-.

L]

i

4. Re-appropriation of the expenditure from one sub-head to another, subject to a ma.ximu!n of 1‘0%
llowed with the permission of the affiliating institution. If the

of a particular budget heads will be a
study necessitates re-appropriation beyond 10%, it may be done only after the approval of the

ICSSR. Retrospective payment for work already done is not permissible.

5. Project Staff Selection, Remuneration/Emoluments and Qualifications:

a) Project staff could be engaged on a full/part-time basis during the research work and the

employment duration may be decided by the Project Director.
b) Selection of Research Staff should be done through an advertisement and a selection committee

consisting of (1) Project Director; (2) One outside Expert (other than the institute where the project
is located); (3) a nominee of the Vice Chancellor/Head of the Institution and (4) Head of the

Department/Dean of relevant faculty duly approved by the competent authority.

¢) The consolidated monthly emoluments fo the project staff may be decided by the Project Director
as per the rates mentioned in the guidelines’ during the advertisement within the limits of the
awarded budget as follows:

[ SL Staff Revised Rates Qualification
Na.
1 Research Rs.20,000/- p.m. | Post graduate in social science discipline (55% minimum) with
Associate NET /M.Phil./ Ph.D
2 Research Rs.16,000/- p.m | Ph.D./M.Phil./ Post graduate in social science discipline with
Assistant minimum 55%)
3 Field Investigator | Rs. IS,QQOI- p.m | Post Graduate in social science discipline (55% minimum)

6. For all field work related expenses of Project Director, Co-Director and project personnel, rules
pertaining to affiliating institutes shall be followed.

7. .:\ll cqu'ipment and books purchased out of the project fund shall be the property of the affiliating
institutions. On completion of the study, the Project Director shall submit an undertaking in this

. regard. The ICSSR, however, reserves the right to take charge of equipment and books, if it thinks

it fit in a case,

8. Purchase of equipment/ assets for the research Project is permissible only if it is originally
proposed and approved by the ICSSR and does not exceed the permissible amount.

e vek ek wok AR Rd AR A R AR



Enci: As above.

16.

17.

18.

- As per Ministry of Education. Govt. of Indi

The Project Director will ensure that the expenditure incurred by him conforms to the

approved budget heads and the grant-in-aid is subject to all the conditions laid down in the
guidelines of the Research Projects.

The expenditure on this account is debatable to the Budget Head-ICSSR (Scheme Code
0877); OH 31.09 Research Projects.

All project instalments will be transferred through EAT Module of Public Financial
Management System (PEMS) for ensuring transparency of expenditure at all levels and to
ensure that there is no parking of funds with affiliating institution.

a instructions, the amount of grant sanctioned
herein is to be utilized by the end of the project duration. Any amount of the grant

remaining unspent shall be refunded to the ICSSR immediately after the expiry of the
i grantee fails to utilize the grant for the purpose for which the

thereon @ 10% per annum.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr.S. N. Chari)
For MEMBER SECRETARY

Copy to:

1.

Dr.Parikhita Bhoi

Assistant Professor

School of Odia

Gangadhar Meher University
Sambalpur-768 004

Odisha

Finance Branch, ICSSR, New Delhi

Record file

TR AR Aok ke e vk e

\ oY
o W

ot



< g \
d
e
>¥ Indian Council of Social Science Research
>r. Richa Sharma i (Ministry of Education)
JNU Institutional Area, Aruna Asaf Ali Marg

- Jeputy Director
3P Division Incharge S New Delhi- 110067
Tel #011-26716690 ' Website: www.icssr.org
E-mail: rpdivision@icssr.org

SANCTION ORDER

F.No.02/166/2022-23/ICSSR/RP/MN/GEN Dated: 22-03-2023

The Registrar
Gangadhar Meher University

Amruts Vihar
Sambalpur-768004

Odisha

Subject: Sanction of Minor Research Project entitled “The geography of women’s fear: Spatial
confidence versus fear of victimization” to Dr.Rashmi, Gangadhar Meher University,

Sambalpur, Odisha
Dear Sir/Madam,

1. The Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) approved the award of “The Geography of
Women's fear: Spatial Confidence versus fear of Victimization” the above Minor Research

Project submitted by Dr.Rashmi, Assistant Professor of your Institution.
The study, as proposed by the researcher, is to be'located at and financially administered by your
institution as per the guidelines of this award.

3. The ICSSR has sanctioned a grant-in-aid of Rs.480000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Thousand Only)
for the above Research Project and the grant will be released as follows:

First instalment (40 % of Instalment) :Rs.192000/-
Second instalment (40 % of Instalment) :Rs.192000/-
Final instalment (15 % of Instalment) :Rs. 72000/-
Publication Cost (5% of Instalment) :Rs. 24000/-
Total - :Rs.480000/-
Overhead charges over and above

:Rs. 24000/-**

5% or maximum Rs.1,00,000

* This is to be retained by the ICSSR. ICSSR would publish it subject to recommendation by the
expert and relevant Committees for the purpose, from the overall budget, so to be retained by

the ICSSR .
** This amount will be released on successful completion of project after evaluation.
(The break-up budget approved by the ICSSR of Rs.480000/- is enclosed.)

4. The First installment of the approved grant-in-aid will be released after receiving the grant-in-aid
bill duly filled in, stamped and signed by the Project Director as well as the affiliating organization.



PROJECT BUDGET

i i imization
The geography of women’s fear: Spatial confidence versus fear of vict

Title:
By: Dr. Rashmi
r S.No Heads of Expenditure Value
! (Rs.)
| Project Director/Co-PD . =
[ 2 _)jesearch Staff: Full time/part time/Hired services | Not exceeding 45% of the total budget
3 Field work Not exceeding 35%
[ 4 Equipment and study material Not exceeding 10%
l_ 5 Contingency Not exceeding 5%
|6 | Publication of report 5%*
L Grand Total 100%
Institutional Overheads (over and above the total Affiliating Institutional overheads @ 5% of :'
cost of the project) the approved budget, subject to a maximum |
upper limit of Rs.1,00,000/- |

* The five percent (5%) publication amount will be spent by the ICSSR Publication Division if the Final report is

found publishable by an Expert Committee constituted by the ICSSR.

7 Remuneration and Emoluments of Project Staff

(a) Project staff could be engaged by the Project Director on a full/ part-time basis during the research work and
the duration/consolidated monthly emoluments of their employment may be decided by the project director
within the limits of the sanctioned financial allocation and as per the ICSSR rules.

(b) Research Associate @Rs.20,000/- p.m. {Qualification — Post graduate in any social science discipline with

minimum 55% marks and NET/SLET/M.Phil/Ph.D).
(c) Research Assistant @Rs.16,000/- p-m.(Qualification-Ph.D./M.Phil./ Post graduate in social science discipline

with minimum 55% marks. §
(d) Field Investigator @ Rs.15,000/- p.m. (not exceeding 6 months) (Qualification- Post graduate in any social

science discipline with minimum 55% marks)
(e) Retrospective payment for work already done is not permissible.

> Re-appropriation: The Project Investigator may with the permission of the Institution, re-appropriate
expenditure from one sub-head to another, subject to a maximum of 10% of the particular budget heads. If the
study necessitates re-appropriation beyond 10%, it may be done only after the approval of the ICSSR,

> Selection of Research Staff should be done through an advertisement and a selection committee consisting of
(1) Project Director; (2) One outside Expert (other than the institute where the project is located); (3) a nominee of
the Vice Chancellor/Head of the Institution and (4) Head of the Department)/Dean of relevant faculty duly

approved by the competent authority.

» For all field worl related expenses of Project Director, Co-Director and project personnel, rules pertaining to

affiliating institutes shall be followed.

» All equipment and books purchased out of the project fund shall be the property of the affiliating institutions.
On completion of the study, the Project Director shall submit an undertaking in this regard. The ICSSR, however,

reserves the right to take charge of equipment and books, if it thinks it fit in a case.

~ Purchase of equipment/ assets for the research Project is permissible only if it is originally proposed and
approved by the ICSSR and does not exceed the permissible amount,

~ The scholar should acknowledge the support of ICSSR in all publications resulting from the research project
output (Research Paper, Books, Articles, Reports, etc.) and should submit a copy of the same to the ICSSR during

its course and even after completion.



Dr. Richa Sharma

Deputy Director

SCD Division (In-charge)

Tel #011-26742140

Email: specialcall@icssr.org

Indian Council of Social Science Research
(Ministry of Education)

JNU Institutional Area, Aruna Asaf Ali Marg
New Delhi - 110067

Website: www.icssr.org

SANCTION ORDER

F.No. 62/CRP-2023-484/JDYISCD Dated: 21-09-2023

To,
The Registrar

Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur
Qdisha, 768004 i

Subject: Sanction of Short-term Empirical Research Project (Collaborative/Individual) entitled “An
Impact Assessment of Jan Dhan Yojana on Farmers of Sambalpur, Bargarh,
Bolangir, Kalahandi, and Koraput district of Odisha” to Dr. D. P. Priyadarshi Joshi,
Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur

Dear Sir/Madam,

1. The Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) has approved the award of “An Impact
Assessment of Jan Dhan Yojana on Farmers of Sambalpur, Bargarh, Bolangir,

Kaiahandi, and Koraput district of Odisha” the above Research Project submitted by Dr. D. P.
Priyadarshi Joshi of your institution.

2. The study, as proposed by the researcher, is to be located at and financially administered by your
institution as per the guidelines of this award.

3. The ICSSR has sanctioned a grantijn-aid of Rs. 1000000/- for the above research project and the
grant will be released as follows:

First instalment (50 % of sanctioned g[ant-in-aié) :  Rs. 500000/-
Second instalment (25 % of sanctioned grant-in-aid) : Rs. 250000/-
Final instalment (25 % of sanctioned grant-in-aid) :  Rs. 250000/
Total : Rs. 1000000/-

Overhead charges over and above

7.5% or maximum Rs.1,00,000 : Rs. 75000/-

4. The First installment of the approved grant-in-aid will be released after receiving the grant-in-aid bill duly
filled in, stamped and signed by the Project Director as well as the affiliating organization.

5. As the study involves empirical research, the finalized schedules/questionnaires (2 copies) designed to
elicit information should be sent to the ICSSR as per the following schedule:

a) If the schedule /questionnaire for eliciting information is as per standard questionnaire, these will have
to be sent to ICSSR immediately,

b) If the schedule /questionnaire for eliciting information are to be de;igned afr_esh keeping in vie_w the
requirements of the project, these will have to be sent to the ICSSR within a. period of two months in any
case.



1¢ : = enis will be transferred throu
~ = =2tthe EAT module for ensurin
-=rking of funds.

gh Public Finance Management System (PFMS) and ICSSR shall
g transparency of expenditure at all levels and to ensure that there

»
-

- - 2=" the instructlion from MoE, the amount
-"zject duration, The unspent amount shal
-~ "alion of the project. If the grantee fails to

of grant sanctioned herein is to be utilized by the end of the
| be refunded to the ICSSR immediately on the expiry of the

=3 ! _ _ ulilize the grant for the purpose for which the same has been
:="ctioned/or fails to submit the audited statement of expenditure within the stipulated period/ or fails to

zubmil the final report within the stipulated time, the grantee will be required to refund the amount of the
zrant released with a penal interest thereon @ 10% per annum.

Yaours faithfully,

(Sd/- Dr. Richa Sharma)
For MEMBER-SECRETARY
Encl: as above,

Copy to:

1. Dr. D. P. Priyadarshi Joshi -
School of Economics, Gangadhar Meher University
‘Amruta Vihar, Sambalpur
Odisha 768004

2. Dr Keshab Chandra Ratha
Assistant Professor,
G.M.University,Po- Budharaja,
Disi-Sambalpur,Odisha 768001

3. Dr. Susanta Kumar Sethy
Rajendra University, Department of Economics,
Prajna Vihar, PO- Rajendra College S.O
Dist.- Balangir, Odisha 767002 - -

4. Dr. Dibakar Sahoo
Assistant Professor, Department of Economics,
Banaras Hindu University, ¥
Varanasi, UP, 221005

Dr. R Gopinathan

Assistant Professor,

School of Economics Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University.
Jammu & Kashmir 182320

6. Dr. Suraj Badaik
Assistant Professor, School of Economics,
Gangadhar Meher University Amruta Vihar,
Sambalpur, Odisha -768004

7. Finance Branch, ICSSR, New Delhi _
8. Record file ] -

(%2 ]

(Sd/- Dr. Richa Sharma)
For MEMBER-SECRETARY



